NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1982, No. Q*

Regulations under the Public Health Act

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the Public Health Act.

Dated this

Lth

day of

March

, 1982.

E. E. JOHNSIUN

Administrator

By His Honour's Command

P. A. E. EVERINGHA.A

Chief Minister for and on behalf of Minister for Health

AMENDMENTS OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH (NUISANCE PREVENTION) REGULATIONS

1. COMMENCEMENT

These Regulations shall come into operation on the commencement of the Public Health Amendment Act 1981.

2. SCHEDULE

The Public Health (Nuisance Prevention) Regulations are amended as set out in the Schedule.

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 1 2 MAR 1982 , 1982.

Public Health (Nuisance Prevention) Regulations

SCHEDULE

Regulation 2

Provision	Amendment	
	omit	substitute
Regulations 14(2) and 15(2)	"an Inspector"	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 16	"Inspector"	"Health Surveyor"
Regulations 19(2), 23, 25 and 28	"an Inspector" (wherever occurring)	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 28	"Inspector" (second and third occurring)	"Health Surveyor"
Regulation 34(1)	"Inspector" (third occurring)	"Health Surveyor"
Regulations 34, 35, 36, 49 and 50	"an Inspector" (wherever occurring)	"a Health Surveyor"
Regulation 50	"Inspector" (second occurring)	"Health Surveyor"
Regulation 51	"an Inspector"	"a Health Surveyor"